## DEED IN TRULINOFFICIAL COPY

### **WARRANTY DEED**

0929545**6**5365

Doc#: 0929546054 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/22/2009 03:10 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the Grantor/s, Mary M. Onak of 14613 McKinley Ave., Posen, IL 60469 in consideration of Ten-------\$10.00 ---------Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand, paid, Convey(s) and Warrant(s) unto the PALOS BANK AND

TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois Banking Corporation of the United States of America, as Trustee under the provisions of a Trust Agreement dated the 20th day of 2009 and known as Trust Number 1-8037 in the following described real estate in the County of Cook in the State of

The North 140 feet of the West half of the West half of Lot 25 (except the North 93.32 feet thereof and except the West 33 feet thereof falling in McKinley Avenue) in Robertson and Young's Subdivision in Section 12, Township 36 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Merician in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index No: 28-12-228-013-0000

Common Address: 14613 S. McKinley, Posen, IL 60469

**TO HAVE AND TO HOLD** the said premises with the appurtenances, upon the Trusts, and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof and to resubdivide said Property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber: to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, by leases to commence in praesenti or in future, and upon any terms and for any period of time, not exceeding 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, covey or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party, to whom said premises, or any part thereof, shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, and in no case shall any party dealing with said Trustee in relation to said premises, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said premises or be obliged to see that the terms of this Trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be privileged or obliged to inquire into any of the terms of said Agreement.

The interest of each and every Beneficiary (ies) hereunder and of all persons claiming under them, is hereby declared to be personal property and to be in earning avails and proceeds arising from the disposition of the premises; the intention hereof being to vest in the said **PALOS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY** the entire legal and equitable title in fee, in and to all of the premises above -described.

This conveyance is made upon the express understanding and condition that neither PALOS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY individually or as Trustee, nor its successors in Trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgement or decree for anything it or they or us or their agents or attorneys may do or omit to do or about the said real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendment thereto or for injury to person or property happening in or about said real estate, any all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligations or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then Beneficiary (ies) under Trust Agreement as their attorney-in-fact, hereby irrevocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name, as Trustee of an express Trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligations whatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation or indebtedness except only so far as the Trust property and funds in the actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filing for record of this Deed.

Any the said Grantor(s) hereby expressly waive(s) and release(s) any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREO		said has (we) hereunto set (his) (her) (their) hand and seal(s) this
(SEAL) Mary M. Com Mary M. Onak	iok .	(SEAL)
(SEAL)	Ox	(SEAL)
State of IL ) County of Cook )		a Notary Public in and for said County, certify that Mary M. Onak of 14613 S. McKinley, Posen, IL 60469
"OFFICIAL SEAL" "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY KAY BURKE NARY Public, State of Illino Notary Public, St	appeared before me delivered the said ins	thir, day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and strument as her free and voluntary act, for the users and purposes uding the release and waiver of right of homestead.  Inotary seal this body of the body of the users and purposes.
<b>Construction</b>		Notery Public
COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFE EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS E, SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE	OF PARAGRAPH	Mail Tax Bills To:  Mary M. Onak  14613 S. McKinley
Dated: 16 - 22 - 10 09  Mary M, Oma  Buyer, Seller or Representative	$\kappa$	Posen, II 60469

This Instrument was prepared by: Mary Kay Burke, A.V.P./T.O. Palos Bank and Trust Company 12600 S. Harlem Ave. Palos Heights, II 60463 Mail To: Grantee's Address
Palos Bank and Trust Company
12600 South Harlem Avenue
Palos Heights, Illinois 60463
Trust Department

0929546054 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a Land Trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 11 - 22 - 09

Signature: May M. Onek.
Agent/Grantor

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the şaid Adams

This day of 2, 2009.

May Kay Busher

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARY KAY BURKE

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 8-31-2011

The grantee or his/her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a Land Trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation arthorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership arthorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: (1 t - 22, 2009

Signature:

Agent/Grantee

Subscribed and sworn to before

me by the said Apply of Oct.

This 22 day of 10t, 2009.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LESLIE A. KASCUKAS
Notary Public, State of Illinoir

My Commission Expires 5-17-201

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C Misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A Misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attached to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

Jan-08

rectorns animo	DISTRICT IN: /( O)	SIATE OF ILLINOIS	STATE ARE MANAGED
	NEGISTERED MANUER	MEDICAL CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH \$9 059515
Pape or Print in PARMANENT ON See Funcial Experient Parabool for Nambool for ASTRICTIONS		Today or Ostarian Ostari	Philo 5 October 6, 1989  St October 17, 1917
OI Cres for	Milozol Crost	to South Submittan Rospit, and of some	al Constant
C			12 12 309/16  130 YOS 131 COOK  130 YOS 131 COOK
PARENTS	FADERI MACA	Unal: 16	insi voce usi Hary Budzik
1	173. Rita J. Rose is 18 FARIT COMPANY TO SERVE	Records	800 S. Kedzie Ave., Hazel Crest,
CAUSE	horselve Cause First derbade construit moving in duriti  COMONISORS, IF AUX MIRORISORS, IF AUX MIRORISORS E	a fluid Fert the Ching	thypy to bose week.
\$	CAUSE LAST:  PART II Consequently a process  CAUSE CF OF FRANCES & ALII  208	CALLANDER CONTROLLER	Autors   mass growners finds   195 Mo.   196   197   1
		ARE JOHNSTONE AND IN THE PROPERTY WORKER THE	ASCONDENDATION OF THE PROPERTY
CERTIFIER	22c. /UUU CON NUCCI ATHIRVANIKSCOOL 23.		220 1 C C S 1  #IPPOSICE TO STEEL THE TO  224 36-40284  ***PRE PANNAMENAL STRUCTURE OF ANNAMENAL STRUCTURE OF ANNAMENAL STRUCTURE  ****PRESENDE OF ANNAMENAL STRUCTURE  ****PRESENDE OF ANNAMENAL STRUCTURE  ***********************************
DISPOSITION	24 Burinies   2 russauce   25 ADDUCL - DUDCE		et City 111 24 Oct. 9,19
sul 74	TO A TO CALLES		the P-1720

0866899



**County of Cook State of Illinois** 

# Office of County Clerk David Orr



This copy is not valid unless displaying embossed seals of Cook County and County Clerk signature

